6:15 p.m.

Agenda

Agenda
Scituate Conservation Commission

Meeting of January 8, 2018
Selectmen’s Hearing Room
6:15 P.M.

Items below will be discussed when time allows, including Requests for Determinations

Minutes:

Correspondence
Agent’s Report:

December 11, 2017

NOTICE OF INTENT:

6:15 p.m.
6:20 p.m.

6:25 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
6:35 p.m.
6:40 p.m.
6:45 p.m.
6:50 p.m.
6:55 p.m.

Wetlands Hearing:
Wetlands Hearing:

Wetlands Hearing:
Wetlands Hearing:
Wetlands Hearing:
Wetlands Hearing:
Wetlands Hearing:
Wetlands Hearing:
Wetlands Hearing:

OLD BUSINESS:
Order of Conditions:

CERTIFICATE OF
COMPLIANCE:

DATE POSTED: 1/3/18

Hatherly Country Club, 667 Hatherly Road (septic) (cont.) Req. cont. 1 month
Millennium Maintenance & Power Sweeping, /Ross, intersection of 3A
& Mann Lot Road (response to release)*
Town of Scituate/DPW, 26 & 32 Gardiner Rd. (drainage easement) (cont.)
McKay, 20 & 22 Ocean Front St. (repair fence/add fence/backfill/restore dune)*
Norton, 23 Sunset Road (new build) (cont.) Reg. cont. 2 months
Kelleher, 10 Pin Oak Drive (attached garage) (cont.) Req. cont. 1 month
Young, 18 Lowell Street (7 bedroom septic/add 1 story) (cont.)
Toll Bros., Hatherly & Tilden (142 units / 10 single family homes) (cont.)
Feehily Investment Trust, 119 Jericho Road (raze/rebuild)*

Kuebler, 104 Edward Foster Road (extend crushed stone driveway)

Van Fleet, 73 Seaside Road 68-2569

Frank Snow, Chairman

*New hearings in bold



