

Agenda Scituate Conservation Commission Meeting of January 8, 2018 Selectmen's Hearing Room 6:15 P.M.

6:15 p.m. Agenda

Items below will be discussed when time allows, including Requests for Determinations

Correspondence Agent's Report:

Minutes: December 11, 2017

NOTICE OF INTENT:

6:15 p.m.	Wetlands Hearing:	Hatherly Country Club, 667 Hatherly Road (septic) (cont.) Req. cont. 1 month
6:20 p.m.	Wetlands Hearing:	Millennium Maintenance & Power Sweeping, /Ross, intersection of 3A
		& Mann Lot Road (response to release)*
6:25 p.m.	Wetlands Hearing:	Town of Scituate/DPW, 26 & 32 Gardiner Rd. (drainage easement) (cont.)
6:30 p.m.	Wetlands Hearing:	McKay, 20 & 22 Ocean Front St. (repair fence/add fence/backfill/restore dune)*
6:35 p.m.	Wetlands Hearing:	Norton, 23 Sunset Road (new build) (cont.) Req. cont. 2 months
6:40 p.m.	Wetlands Hearing:	Kelleher, 10 Pin Oak Drive (attached garage) (cont.) Req. cont. 1 month
6:45 p.m.	Wetlands Hearing:	Young, 18 Lowell Street (7 bedroom septic/add 1 story) (cont.)
6:50 p.m.	Wetlands Hearing:	Toll Bros., Hatherly & Tilden (142 units / 10 single family homes) (cont.)
6:55 p.m.	Wetlands Hearing:	Feehily Investment Trust, 119 Jericho Road (raze/rebuild)*

OLD BUSINESS:

Order of Conditions: Kuebler, 104 Edward Foster Road (extend crushed stone driveway)

CERTIFICATE OF

COMPLIANCE: Van Fleet, 73 Seaside Road 68-2569

Frank Snow, Chairman

DATE POSTED: 1/3/18 *New hearings in bold